
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 686 546 70 70

2 Derbyshire 634 524 50 60

3 Leicestershire & Rutland 619 509 60 50



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 62 Joshua Hough Derbyshire 141 49 50 42
2 94 John Stearson Nottinghamshire 140 42 48 50
3 68 Adam Smith Leicestershire & Rutlan 138 46 48 44
4 63 Edward Harbour Derbyshire 137 46 43 48

5= 89 Thomas Brown Nottinghamshire 136 48 50 38
5= 91 Callum Denby-Whitt Nottinghamshire 136 44 46 46
7 70 Joseph Earl Leicestershire & Rutlan 135 41 46 48
8 93 David Mafullul Nottinghamshire 134 40 44 50
9 92 William Bradley Nottinghamshire 133 50 43 40

10 66 Callum Kay Derbyshire 125 49 38 38
11 64 Leroy Keeling Derbyshire 121 41 34 46
12 72 K-Ryan Hinds Leicestershire & Rutlan 120 36 40 44
13 69 Kieran Lauder Leicestershire & Rutlan 116 44 38 34

14= 71 Luke Jane Leicestershire & Rutlan 114 38 40 36
14= 74 Alex Kosmazcewski Leicestershire & Rutlan 114 36 36 42
16= 67 Rob Sims Derbyshire 110 34 42 34
16= 90 Thomas Carratt Nottinghamshire 110 38 36 36
18 61 Tom Slack Derbyshire 108 34 34 40
19 95 Ryan Page Nottinghamshire 0



Team Results Derbyshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 686 546 70 70

2 Derbyshire 634 524 50 60

3 Leicestershire & Rutland 619 509 60 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Tom Slack 2LR 25.4 25.4 9 34
61 Tom Slack S 5.64 5.72 5.51 5.72 9 34
61 Tom Slack STJ 6.00 6.08 6.22 6.22 6 40
62 Joshua Hough 2LR 23.0 23.0 1= 49
62 Joshua Hough S 11.22 0.00 11.08 11.22 1 50
62 Joshua Hough SLJ 2.31 2.24 2.25 2.31 5 42
63 Edward Harbour 4LR 47.5 47.5 3 46
63 Edward Harbour SB 68 68 4= 43
63 Edward Harbour STJ 6.84 7.08 7.14 7.14 2 48
64 Leroy Keeling 4LR 47.9 47.9 5= 41
64 Leroy Keeling SB 59 59 9 34
64 Leroy Keeling SLJ 2.38 2.44 2.45 2.45 3 46
66 Callum Kay 2LR 23.0 23.0 1= 49
66 Callum Kay SB 65 65 7 38
66 Callum Kay STJ 6.08 6.16 6.12 6.16 7 38
67 Rob Sims 4LR 53.4 53.4 9 34
67 Rob Sims S 8.27 7.88 8.13 8.27 5 42
67 Rob Sims SLJ 1.86 1.90 1.99 1.99 9 34



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 686 546 70 70

2 Derbyshire 634 524 50 60

3 Leicestershire & Rutland 619 509 60 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Adam Smith 2LR 23.5 23.5 3 46
68 Adam Smith SB 78 78 2 48
68 Adam Smith SLJ 2.28 2.33 2.41 2.41 4 44
69 Kieran Lauder 2LR 24.2 24.2 4 44
69 Kieran Lauder S 7.74 7.02 7.34 7.74 7 38
69 Kieran Lauder STJ 6.02 6.02 5.92 6.02 9 34
70 Joseph Earl 4LR 47.9 47.9 5= 41
70 Joseph Earl S 9.22 8.94 8.93 9.22 3 46
70 Joseph Earl SLJ 2.40 2.30 2.46 2.46 2 48
71 Luke Jane 4LR 48.2 48.2 7 38
71 Luke Jane S 7.15 7.84 7.72 7.84 6 40
71 Luke Jane SLJ 2.10 2.12 2.11 2.12 8 36
72 K-Ryan Hinds 4LR 50.8 50.8 8 36
72 K-Ryan Hinds SB 67 67 6 40
72 K-Ryan Hinds STJ 6.68 6.88 7.00 7.00 4 44
74 Alex Kosmazcewski 2LR 24.9 24.9 8 36
74 Alex Kosmazcewski SB 64 64 8 36
74 Alex Kosmazcewski STJ 6.26 6.00 5.98 6.26 5 42



Team Results Nottinghamshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 686 546 70 70

2 Derbyshire 634 524 50 60

3 Leicestershire & Rutland 619 509 60 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Thomas Brown 4LR 47.1 47.1 2 48
89 Thomas Brown SB 81 81 1 50
89 Thomas Brown SLJ 2.06 2.06 2.18 2.18 7 38
90 Thomas Carratt 2LR 24.6 24.6 7 38
90 Thomas Carratt S 7.09 6.57 7.37 7.37 8 36
90 Thomas Carratt STJ 5.54 6.04 5.86 6.04 8 36
91 Callum Denby-Whitt 4LR 47.7 47.7 4 44
91 Callum Denby-Whitt SB 71 71 3 46
91 Callum Denby-Whitt STJ 7.08 7.05 7.02 7.08 3 46
92 William Bradley 4LR 46.5 46.5 1 50
92 William Bradley SB 68 68 4= 43
92 William Bradley SLJ 2.14 2.18 2.23 2.23 6 40
93 David Mafullul 2LR 24.4 24.4 6 40
93 David Mafullul S 8.70 8.56 0.00 8.70 4 44
93 David Mafullul SLJ 2.28 2.40 2.52 2.52 1 50
94 John Stearson 2LR 24.3 24.3 5 42
94 John Stearson S 9.70 9.68 9.27 9.70 2 48
94 John Stearson STJ 7.45 0.00 7.48 7.48 1 50
95 Ryan Page SLJ 2.20 2.15 2.04 2.20



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Derbyshire red 62 Joshua Hough 23.0 49
1= Derbyshire red 66 Callum Kay 23.0 49
3 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 68 Adam Smith 23.5 46
4 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 69 Kieran Lauder 24.2 44
5 Nottinghamshire orange 94 John Stearson 24.3 42
6 Nottinghamshire orange 93 David Mafullul 24.4 40
7 Nottinghamshire orange 90 Thomas Carratt 24.6 38
8 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 74 Alex Kosmazcewski 24.9 36
9 Derbyshire red 61 Tom Slack 25.4 34



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire orange 92 William Bradley 46.5 50
2 Nottinghamshire orange 89 Thomas Brown 47.1 48
3 Derbyshire red 63 Edward Harbour 47.5 46
4 Nottinghamshire orange 91 Callum Denby-Whitt 47.7 44

5= Derbyshire red 64 Leroy Keeling 47.9 41
5= Leicestershire & Rutland blue 70 Joseph Earl 47.9 41
7 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 71 Luke Jane 48.2 38
8 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 72 K-Ryan Hinds 50.8 36
9 Derbyshire red 67 Rob Sims 53.4 34



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire orange 1:33.2 0.0 1:33.2 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 1:33.9 0.0 1:33.9 60.0
3 01 Derbyshire red 1:34.2 0.0 1:34.2 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire orange 1:33.3 0.0 1:33.3 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire red 1:33.9 0.0 1:33.9 60.0
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4 50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire red 62 Joshua Hough 11.22 50
2 Nottinghamshire orange 94 John Stearson 9.70 48
3 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 70 Joseph Earl 9.22 46
4 Nottinghamshire orange 93 David Mafullul 8.70 44
5 Derbyshire red 67 Rob Sims 8.27 42
6 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 71 Luke Jane 7.84 40
7 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 69 Kieran Lauder 7.74 38
8 Nottinghamshire orange 90 Thomas Carratt 7.37 36
9 Derbyshire red 61 Tom Slack 5.72 34



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Nottinghamshire orange 89 Thomas Brown 81 50
2 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 68 Adam Smith 78 48
3 Nottinghamshire orange 91 Callum Denby-Whitt 71 46

4= Derbyshire red 63 Edward Harbour 68 43
4= Nottinghamshire orange 92 William Bradley 68 43
6 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 72 K-Ryan Hinds 67 40
7 Derbyshire red 66 Callum Kay 65 38
8 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 74 Alex Kosmazcewski 64 36
9 Derbyshire red 64 Leroy Keeling 59 34



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire orange 93 David Mafullul 2.52 50
2 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 70 Joseph Earl 2.46 48
3 Derbyshire red 64 Leroy Keeling 2.45 46
4 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 68 Adam Smith 2.41 44
5 Derbyshire red 62 Joshua Hough 2.31 42
6 Nottinghamshire orange 92 William Bradley 2.23 40
7 Nottinghamshire orange 89 Thomas Brown 2.18 38
8 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 71 Luke Jane 2.12 36
9 Derbyshire red 67 Rob Sims 1.99 34

Nottinghamshire orange 95 Ryan Page 2.20 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire orange 94 John Stearson 7.48 50
2 Derbyshire red 63 Edward Harbour 7.14 48
3 Nottinghamshire orange 91 Callum Denby-Whitt 7.08 46
4 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 72 K-Ryan Hinds 7.00 44
5 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 74 Alex Kosmazcewski 6.26 42
6 Derbyshire red 61 Tom Slack 6.22 40
7 Derbyshire red 66 Callum Kay 6.16 38
8 Nottinghamshire orange 90 Thomas Carratt 6.04 36
9 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 69 Kieran Lauder 6.02 34
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